78th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2016 Regular Session

Enrolled
House Concurrent Resolution 208

Introduced and printed pursuant to House Rule 12.00. Presession filed (at the request of House In-
terim Committee on Rules)

Whereas in 1941, when forestry on private lands was beginning to emerge, a small group of
foresters created the American Tree Farm System to encourage and promote reforestation and good
land management practices for the present and for future generations; and

Whereas the American Tree Farm System began in the Pacific Northwest and by 1975 had
spread to all 50 states; and

Whereas the American Tree Farm System celebrates its 75th anniversary in 2016; and

Whereas the American Tree Farm System has made enormous contributions in nurturing Oregon
forests for the benefit of all; and

Whereas also in 1941, with the support of the forest products community and Oregonians
throughout this state, the Oregon Forest Conservation Act was enacted to protect and conserve
forest resources for the equal and guaranteed use of future generations; and

Whereas the Oregon Forest Conservation Act served as a precursor to the Oregon Forest
Practices Act; and

Whereas before it became fashionable to plant trees and to care for our forests, foresters vol-
unteering for the American Tree Farm System were encouraging the planting and nurturing of for-
ests on private lands through a program of recognizing sustainable forest stewardship; and

Whereas the American Tree Farm System and the Oregon Forest Conservation Act are shining
examples of Oregon’s early commitment to responsible environmentalism by protecting forest re-
sources while also providing forest products for Oregonians and for all Americans; and

Whereas as residents of the nation’s leading forest products producing state, Oregonians have
recognized and will continue to recognize the critical role trees play in this state; now, therefore,

Be It Resolved by the Legislative Assembly of the State of Oregon:

That we, the members of the Seventy-eighth Legislative Assembly, recognize the 75th anniver-
sary of the American Tree Farm System, commend the American Tree Farm System, the Oregon
Tree Farm System, Inc., Oregon Women in Timber and other groups interested in wise management
of our forest resources for 75 years of advocating and following prudent forest practices, and join
with all Oregonians in applauding a farsighted system that has provided us with trees for today,
tomorrow and forever.
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Adopted by House February 9, 2016

Timothy G. Sekerak, Chief Clerk of House

Tina Kotek, Speaker of House

Adopted by Senate March 2, 2016

Peter Courtney, President of Senate

Enrolled House Concurrent Resolution 208 (HCR 208-INTRO) Page 2



